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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4393

HR 4393
To authorize the Secretary of Commerce to reduce the matching requirement for participants in the Hollings
Manufacturing Extension Partnership Program.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commerce
Introduced: Dec 16, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation.  (Dec 24, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4393 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (56 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Dec 16, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Dec 16, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Schauer, Mark H. [D-MI-7] D · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Dec 16, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jan 12, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jan 12, 2010

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jan 12, 2010

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jan 13, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Lee, Christopher J. [R-NY-26] R · NY Mar 15, 2010

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Spratt, John M., Jr. [D-SC-5] D · SC Mar 19, 2010

Rep. Perriello, Thomas S.P. [D-VA-5] D · VA Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA May 13, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred to Dec 24, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 695 Related bill Mar 25, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

Summary  (as of Dec 16, 2009) 

Amends the National Institute of Standards and Technology Act to reduce the matching funds requirement for

participants in the Hollings Manufacturing Extension Partnership Program (providing services to small and mid-sized

manufacturers) from not less than 50% of the costs incurred for the first three years and an increasing share for each of

the last three years to no more than 50% of the costs incurred by a participating Regional Center for the Transfer of

Manufacturing Technology. Directs the Secretary of Commerce to establish criteria to determine a Center's cost share.

Actions Timeline

Dec 24, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Technology and Innovation.
Dec 16, 2009: Introduced in House
Dec 16, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Science and Technology.
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